

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
10/2/2020 11:46 AM

NO. 54335-4-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT JESSE HILL,

Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
ROBERT JESSE HILL

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE FRANK E. CUTHBERTSON, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 1

 A. Mr. Hill Entered Urban Bud Lawfully..... 1

 B. Juror X Committed Misconduct by Threatening
 Another Juror with Violence..... 4

 1. Juror X’s misconduct did not inhere in the verdict..... 4

 2. Mr. Hill was prejudiced by the trial court’s refusal
 to grant a mistrial, remove Juror X, or further
 investigate this misconduct..... 7

 C. The Trial Court Did Not “Consider” the Mitigating
 Circumstance Raised by Mr. Hill..... 9

II. CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Gardner v. Malone</i> , 60 Wn.2d 836, 376 P.2d 651 (1962).....	5, 6
<i>Matter of Lui</i> , 188 Wn.2d 525, 397 P.3d 90 (2017).....	5, 6
<i>State v. A.M.</i> , 194 Wn.2d 33, 448 P.3d 35 (2019).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Berhe</i> , 193 Wn.2d 647, 444 P.3d 1172 (2019).....	6
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 110 Wn.2d 253, 751 P.2d 837 (1988).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Elmore</i> , 155 Wn.2d 758, 123 P.3d 72 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005).....	9
<i>State v. Klimes</i> , 117 Wn. App. 758, 73 P.3d 416 (2003).....	1, 4
<i>State v. Lawler</i> , 194 Wn. App. 275, 374 P.3d 278 (2016).....	8
<i>State v. O’Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Pete</i> , 152 Wn.2d 546, 98 P.3d 803 (2004).....	6
<i>State v. Wirth</i> , 121 Wn. App. 8, 85 P.3d 922 (2004).....	7, 8

Court Rules

CrR 6.5 7, 8

RAP 2.5 8, 10

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 2.36.110 8

RCW 9.94A.535 10

RCW 9A.52.070 2

RCW 69.50.4013 2, 3

WAC 314-55-079 2, 3

WAC 314-55-150 2
